NAW:MP

Decision No. 24741

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the Board of Supervisors of the COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, State of California, Howard K. Johnson, Chairman, for order authorizing construction of a grade crossing over the tracks of the Sacramento Southern Railroad (Southern Pacific System) at a point (Southern Pacific System) at a point (16,067 feet southerly from Lembert Station.

Application No. 17978.



BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Southern Pacific Company having notified the Commission that the mile post and the angle of crossing of the crossing at grade with its tracks heretofore authorized in the above entitled proceeding will not be in accordance with the information previously furnished and incorporated in Decision No. 24632 in said application, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 24632, dated March 28, 1932, in the above entitled application, be modified as follows:

Condition (1) shall read as follows:

The above crossing shall be identified as Crossing No. AU-110.6.

Condition (3) shall be modified to provide that the crossing be constructed at an angle of approximately 82 degrees to the railroad.

In all other respects Decision No. 24632 shall remain

n full force	
Date	ed at San Francisco, California, this fulf day of
Mari	, 1932.
	Ci Jenny
	111 /h Cun
	MBCarrie
	Fred G. Heikerst.
	Commissioners.